
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Re-Reengrossed Senate Bill
No. 300 by Senator Duplessis

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 4, line 3, after "**mother.**" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 4 and 5
3 in their entirety

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 4, line 8, after "**management.**" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 9 in
6 its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "**A certified lactation counselor is certified by the**
7 **Academy of Lactation Policy and Practice.**"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 4, line 19, change "**counselor**" to "**consultant**"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 4, line 20, after "**Examiners**" insert "**to address the full range of breastfeeding**
12 **care, particularly high acuity breastfeeding situations**"